





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20109210816

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: November 09, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

Contract Time: 98 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005	202-005A	9.000	1,150.00000	10,350.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00		
	SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0010	203-005A	(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0015	203-060A	1,466.100	8.00000	11,728.80	20.00000	29,322.00		
	REM OF CONC SIDEWALK	SY						
0020	203-065A	2,016.800	6.00000	12,100.80	15.00000	30,252.00		
	REM OF CURB	FT						
0025	203-090A	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00		
	REM OF INLET	EACH						
0030	203-125C	27.000	70.00000	1,890.00	150.00000	4,050.00		
	REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS PIPE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0035 203-130B	1,623.000 REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS SF	8.00000	12,984.00	7.50000	12,172.50		
0040 205-005A	2,289.000 EXCAVATION CY	24.00000	54,936.00	45.00000	103,005.00		
0045 205-060A	100.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	10.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00		
0050 212-095A	15.000 INLET PROTECTION EACH	90.00000	1,350.00	200.00000	3,000.00		
0055 212-105A	7,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00		
0060 213-005A	2.000 TOPSOIL CY	375.00000	750.00	200.00000	400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0065 301-005A	940.000 TON	27.50000	25,850.00	40.00000	37,600.00		
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0070 303-022A	1,178.000 TON	27.50000	32,395.00	50.00000	58,900.00		
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE							
0075 401-020A	70.500 GAL	20.00000	1,410.00	13.75000	969.38		
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0080 405-245A	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00		
APPROACH							
0085 405-435A	426.000 TON	253.00000	107,778.00	174.00000	74,124.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							
0090 605-015A	100.000 FT	115.00000	11,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00		
8" STORM SEWER PIPE (C900)							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0095 605-025A	49.000 FT	150.00000	7,350.00	175.00000	8,575.00		
12" STORM SEWER PIPE (C900)							
0100 605-455A	1.000 EACH	3,360.00000	3,360.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00		
MANHOLE TY A							
0105 605-605A	2.000 EACH	3,400.00000	6,800.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
INLET TY 1							
0110 605-635A	9.000 EACH	540.00000	4,860.00	1,250.00000	11,250.00		
ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS							
0115 605-640A	10.000 EACH	450.00000	4,500.00	575.00000	5,750.00		
ADJUST VALVE COVERS							
0120 614-015A	1,155.000 SY	87.00000	100,485.00	75.00000	86,625.00		
SIDEWALK							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0125 614-020A	189.300 SY	94.00000	17,794.20	84.50000	15,995.85		
DRIVEWAY							
0130 614-025A	152.700 SY	99.00000	15,117.30	200.00000	30,540.00		
CURB RAMP PERPENDICULAR							
0135 614-025B	21.300 SY	110.00000	2,343.00	200.00000	4,260.00		
CURB RAMP COMBINATION							
0140 615-257A	538.000 FT	51.00000	27,438.00	45.00000	24,210.00		
CURB TYPE 2							
0145 615-492A	759.600 FT	53.00000	40,258.80	45.00000	34,182.00		
CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2							
0150 619-010A	(3.000) L S	289,000.00000	289,000.00	262,654.00000	262,654.00		
ILLUMINATION TY 2							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID				(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>			
0155	620-020A PLANTING TREE (SEEDLING or CONTAINER)	1.000	1,200.0000	1,200.00	1,000.0000	1,000.00			
0160	626-010A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	155.000	9.00000	1,395.00	8.00000	1,240.00			
0165	626-035A BARRICADE TY 2	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	120.00000	1,800.00			
0170	626-100B MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00			
0175	626-105A TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	500.000	63.00000	31,500.00	70.00000	35,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID				(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>			
0180	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL HR	200.000		63.00000	12,600.00	67.00000	13,400.00		
0185	626-135A WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	500.000		14.00000	7,000.00	11.00000	5,500.00		
0190	630-020B PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC SF	1,834.000		14.50000	26,593.00	10.00000	18,340.00		
0195	651-010A LAWN CONST (SODDED) SF	100.000		15.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	500.00		
0200	675-005A SURVEY LS	(3.000)		45,000.00000	45,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0205 675-010A	7,000.000		1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS		CA						
0210 675-015A	7,000.000		1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW		CA						
0215 677-005A	(2.000)		3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
RECORD DRAWINGS		L S						
0220 S900-50B	5,000.000		1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL		CA						
0225 S901-05A	4.000		320.00000	1,280.00	345.00000	1,380.00		
SP - REFLECTIVE TUBULAR SURFACE MOUNTED MARKERS		EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20109210816

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: November 09, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

Contract Time: 98 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0230	S901-05B SP - REM & RESET SIGN (1 POST)	14.000 EACH	550.00000	7,700.00	660.00000	9,240.00	
0235	S901-05C SP - ADJUST SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	1.000 EACH	575.00000	575.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
0240	S901-05D SP - NEW MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	5.000 EACH	470.00000	2,350.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	
0245	S901-05E SP - REM & RESET SIGN (2 POSTS)	1.000 EACH	825.00000	825.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00	
0250	S901-05F SP - TRUNCATED DOMES	3.000 EACH	360.00000	1,080.00	360.00000	1,080.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0255 S901-05G	4.000	4,300.00000	17,200.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00		
SP - CAST IN PLACE TREE WELL							
0260 S901-05H	6.000	2,700.00000	16,200.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00		
SP - CATCH BASIN							
0265 S901-05I	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00		
SP - TRIM TREE							
0270 S901-05J	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
SP - RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE ASSEMBLY							
0275 S904-05A	(3.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
SP - PEDESTRIAN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0280	S904-05B	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
	SP - PLANTER BOX	LS						
0285	S911-05A	790.700	54.00000	42,697.80	50.00000	39,535.00		
	SP - 3" REVEAL CURB & GUTTER	FT						
0290	S911-05B	59.200	50.00000	2,960.00	67.00000	3,966.40		
	SP - 3" ROLLED CURB & GUTTER	FT						
0295	S912-05A	40.800	75.00000	3,060.00	135.00000	5,508.00		
	SP - LANDSCAPE REPAIR	SY						
0300	S912-05B	221.400	308.00000	68,191.20	223.00000	49,372.20		
	SP - BRICK PAVERS	SY						
0305	S913-05A	4.800	200.00000	960.00	315.00000	1,512.00		
	SP - ORNAMENTAL ROCK	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20109210816

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** November 09, 2021

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(109), A020(483), A021(997)

**Contract Time:** 98 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-7664, 6th STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, MOSCOW

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.		(2) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway Work by Contract	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0310	Z629-05A (1.000)	194,000.00000	194,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,439,145.90		\$1,961,360.33		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$1,439,145.90		\$1,961,360.33		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$1,439,145.90</b>		<b>\$1,961,360.33</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$1,439,145.90</b>		<b>\$1,961,360.33</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum